MPTO-1595 (6-93) O PRECOF 04-0	06-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1809.62084
	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gabriele Multhoff	CSF Forschungszentrum fur Um t und Name: Gesundheit GmbH
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	O
KK Assignment	Street Address: Ingolstadter Landstrasse 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-85764 Oherschleischeim Cermany
Other	City:State:ZIP:
November 29, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/970,699	
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yes ØKNo
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed	
Name: Lawrence J. Crain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.	·
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 07-2069 Only in the event that proper payment is not enclosed.
	- To the chief proper payment to not enerrised.
City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or
the original document.	
awrence J. Crain, Reg. No. 31,497 Name of Person Signing	March 19, 1998 Sunature Date
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/970,699 Additional numbers are concerning document should be mailed. Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Street Address: 233 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60606 Do Not L. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the patent of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the past of my knowledge and belief.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabriele Multhoff, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kirchenstr. 17c. D-85764 München, Germany hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

HUMAN COLON CARCINOMA CELL LINES SHOWING STABLE HSP72 EXPRESSION

for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 1997 and having Serial No. 08/970, 699, and

WHEREAS, GSF FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM FÜR UMWELT UND GESUNDHEIT GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Ingolstädter Landstraße 1. D-85764 Oberschleißheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his/her rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 28. 11. 93

RECORDED: 03/23/1998

REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0543